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NAAC Criteria Supporting Document
Criteria 4

4.3.3 Summary Sheet

Number of Students (2021 - 22)

Criteria Criterion IV — Infrastructure and Learning Resources
Key Indicator 4.3 IT Infrastructure
Metric 4.3.3: Number of Students (Data for the latest completed academic year)

Total Number of Students = 1865

Sr. No. Branch Numbers
1 Bachelor of Technology (B.Tech.) 1634
2 Master of Technology (M.Tech.) 30
2 Master of Science (M.Sc.) 57
4 Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) 144
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4.3.3 List of Computers (Department-Wise)

Number of Computer for Academic Purposes (Students)

+91-01792-245362

Department Location gt Total
Computers
Computer Labl 59
Electronics & Communication ECE Project Lab1 -2 24 .
Engineering ECL6 14
ECL7 6
Computer Lab 3 61
Computer Lab 4 49
Computer Lab 5 62
Computer Lab 6 49
Computer Science & Engineering Computer Lab 7 43 515
and Information Technology Computer Lab 8 71
Computer Lab 9 60
Computer Lab 10 78
Computer Lab 11 30
Computer Lab 12 12
Civil Lab 25
Civil Engineering 38
TIED Cell 13
Humanities & Social Sciences Language Lab 33 33
Library Learning Resource Centre 60 60
Physics Lab2 1
EM analysis lab 7
Physics & Materials Science CVD Lab 2 19
Material Science Lab 5
Characterization Lab 4
Computer Lab 2 30
Genomic Tech Lab 3
UG Biotech Lab 1
AAS Lab 2
Biotechnology & Bioinformatics Proteomics Lab 4 80
BTBI Project Lab 23
BT Bl Lab 10
High End Instrumentation Lab 6
PG Lab Bio Tech
Lecturer Theatre and Classrooms Various Floors 41 41
Total -~ 889
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4.3.3 - IT Infrastructure
STOCK REGISTER

NEW COMPUTERS (ISSUE/RECEIVED)

Date of Grv Number of
Issue & : Name computers | Issued | Balance | Remarks
Number
Rec. purchased
07-Jan-17 597 H P India Sales Pvt. Ltd. (HP) 100 100
09-Feb-17 Ansul Sood-CL9 5 95
31-Jan-17 630 H P India sales pvt. Ltd. (HP) 90 185
13-Feb-17 Ashok-CL3 60 125
13-Feb-17 Ranvijay-CL6 20 105
23-Jan-17 Hardeep Rana-CL4 49 56
23-Jan-17 Ansul Sood-CL9 51 5
30-May-17 Ravi Raina-HSS 5 0
03-Aug-17 303 Marg Infotech Pvt. Ltd. (Intel) 300 300
03-Aug-17 Ravi Raina-CL10 108 192
03-Aug-17 Vijay-Language Lab 25 167
03-Aug-17 Library 25 142
03-Aug-17 Rajesh Kumar Sahu- Civil Lab 10 132
03-Aug-17 Mohan Sharma-ECE, CL1 17 115
03-Aug-17 Deepak Singh-PMS Lab 1 114
03-Aug-17 Kamlesh-ECE Lab 15 99
06-Sep-17 EVC Office 1 98
13-Nov-17 Shambhu Nath - STJ server in Server Room 1 97
13-Nov-17 Rosan Lal-Admin 1 96
04-Dec-17 Ranvijay-CL6 10 86
04-Dec-17 Ranvijay Singh-CL7 1 85
17-Jan-18 Ranvijay Singh-CSE, CL6 15 70
19-Mar-18 Ajay Singh-ECE Lab 5 65
24-Mar-18 Ravinder Tiwari-PMS Lab 1 64
02-Apr-18 Rajesh Kumar-CVD Lab 2 62
05-Apr-18 Ashok Kistwal-Computer Research Lab 12 50
09-Apr-18 Somlata-BT/BI Lab 10 40
10-Apr-18 Dr. Hemant Sood-BT/BI 1 39
02-May-18 Sonika Gupta-BT/BI Lab 1 38
16-May-18 Sanjay Dutt-TIEDC 6 32
31-May-18 Parmod Kumar- ECE 24 8
04-Jul-18 Prof. N J Nigam-ECE 1 7.
J6-Jul-18 Neelam Thakur-Telephone Exchange 1 6
08-Jun-18 Anuj Kumar-Server Room 1 5
16-Jul-18 Dr. Anil Kant-BT/BI 1 4
18-Jul-18 Dr. Vivek Sehgal-CSE 1 3
18-Jul-18 Prof. S P Gharera - CSE 1 2
13-Jul-18 Dr. Hemraj Saini-CSE 1 1
24-Jul-18 Prof. Ashok Kr. Gupta HOD Civil Engg. 1 Nil
07-Jul-18 446  [JILIT (HP) 7 7
07-Jul-18 447  [JILIT (HP) 6 13
11-Jul-18 Sanjay Dutt- TIEDC 13 Nil
13-Nov-18 551 JILIT (HP) 10 10
03-Dec-18 VC Office 1 9
03-Dec-18 Prof. Sunil Khah-PMS 1 8
03-Dec-18 Director Office 1 7
11-Feb-19 Nitin Paliyal-JUIT-CCTV 1 6
12-Feb-19 Amit Srivastava-Admin 1 5
20-Feb-19 Sanjay Verma-AR 1 4
20-Feb-19 Dinesh Kumar-Admin 1 3
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16-Mar-19 Dr. S K Hazra-PMS 2

11-Apr-19 Ravinder Dogra-Account 1

22-Apr-19 Dr. Rajeev Kumar-ECE Nil
04-Apr-19 2 Transtek Infoways Pvt. Ltd. (Dell) 10 10
25-Apr-19 43 Transtek Infoways Pvt. Ltd. (Dell) 5 15
02-May-19 Rajesh Kumar Sahu-Civil Lab 9 6

10-May-19 Manoj Sharma-Civil Maintenance 1 5

10-May-19 Maj. Gen Rakesh Bassi-Registry 1 4

13-Sep-19 Sandeep-HR 1 3

27-Aug-20 Maj. Gen Rakesh Bassi-Registry 1 2

27-Aug-20 Akhilesh Kr. Singh- VC Room, SOR 1 1

14-Oct-20 952 | Dream Network (Dell) 5 6

24-Oct-20 Maj. Gen Rakesh Bassi-Registry 1 5

24-Oct-20 Chaman Lal-Admin 1 4

24-0ct-20 G S Negi-Admin 1 3

29-Oct-20 VC Secteriate 1 2

27-Feb-21 1214 |[JILIT (Dell) 70 72
08-Mar-21 Dr. P K Gupta-CSE 1 71
08-Mar-21 Dr. Pardeep Kumar-CSE 1 70
09-Mar-21 Dr. Jata Shanker-BT/BI 1 69
10-Mar-21 Dr. Ashish Kumar-Civil Engg. 1 68
10-Mar-21 Dr. Gopal Bist-BT/BI 1 67
12-Mar-21 Dr. Rajni Mohana-CSE 1 66
13-Mar-21 Dr. Harish Changotra-BT/BI 1 65
13-Mar-21 Dr. Amit Srivastava-HSS 1 64
13-Mar-21 Dr. Shruti Jain-ECE 1 63
13-Mar-21 Dr. Sanjeev Tiwari-PMS 1 62
13-Mar-21 Dr. Anupriya-HSS 1 61
16-Mar-21 Dr. Ravinder Bhatt-CSE 1 60
16-Mar-21 Dr. Amol Vasudeva-CSE 1 59
16-Mar-21 Dr. Rahul Shrivastava-BT/BI 1 58
17-Mar-21 VC Office il 57
18-Mar-21 Dr. Dheeraj Sharma-PMS 1 56
19-Mar-21 Dr. Poonam Sharma-BT/BI 1 55
20-Mar-21 Dr. Ragini Raj Singh-PMS 1 54
20-Mar-21 Dr. Surjeet Hazra-PMS 1 53
22-Mar-21 Dr. Jitendra Vasisit-BT/BI 1 52
24-Mar-21 Dr. Sunil Dutt Sharma-ECE 1 51
24-Mar-21 Dr. Jagpreet Sidhu-CSE 1 50
24-Mar-21 Dr. Rajinder Sandhu-CSE 1 49
24-Mar-21 Dr. Uday Bhanu-BT/BI 1 48
24-Mar-21 Dr. Raja Durai-Math 1 47
25-Mar-21 Dr. Amardeep-Civil Engg. 1 46
25-Mar-21 Dr. Saurabh Rawat-Civil Engg. 1 45
25-Mar-21 Dr. Saurabh Rawat-Civil Engg. 1 44
25-Mar-21 Dr. Rishi Rana-Civil Engg. 1 43
25-Mar-21 Dr. Garlapati-BT/BI 1 42
25-Mar-21 Dr. Emjee Puthooran-ECE 1 41
26-Mar-21 Ravi Raina-CL10 11 30
26-Mar-21 Dr. Vikash Baghel-ECE 1 29
26-Mar-21 Dr. Mritunjay Singh-CSE 1 28
26-Mar-21 Dr. Amit Kumar-CSE 1 27
26-Mar-21 Dr. Shweta Pandit-ECE 1 26
26-Mar-21 Dr. Hari Singh-CSE 1 25
26-Mar-21 Dr. Neel Kanth-Math 1 24
27-Mar-21 Dr. Ekta Gandotra-CSE S 1 23
27-Mar-21 Dr. Bhupander Phatak-Math N 1 22
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27-Mar-21 Dr. Saurabh Bansal-BT/BI 1 21
27-Mar-21 Dr. Naveen Jaglan- ECE 1 20
30-Mar-21 Dr. Harsh Sohal-ECE 1 19
30-Mar-21 N S Jaswal-Dispensary 1 18
30-Mar-21 Dr. Rakesh Kanji-CSE 1 17
06-Apr-21 Dr. Papya-HSS 1 16
10-Jun-21 N S jaswal-Dispensary 1 15
09-Aug-21 Dr. Yugal Kumar-CSE 1 14
14-Aug-21 Prof. R K sharma-VC 1 13
17-Aug-21 Dr. P K Pandey-Math 1 12
22-Sep-21 Dr. Vineet Sharma-PMS 1 11
12-Oct-21 Sanjay Verma- AR 1 10
06-Dec-21 Rohit Sharma-CSE (Web) 1 9
29-Dec-21 Dr. Tanu Sharma-HSS 1 8

13-Jan-22 EVC Office 1 7
07-Feb-22 Dr. Niraj Singh Parihar-Civil Engg. 1 6
02-Mar-22 Dr. Aman Sharma-CSE 1 5
18-Apr-22 Dr. Santu-PMS 1 4

18-Apr-22 Virender Sharma-Admission Cell 1 3

22-Apr-22 Dr. Subham-CSE 1 2

26-Apr-22 Virender Sharma-Admission Cell 1 1

30-Apr-22 Prof. P B Burman HOD-PMS 1 Nil
10-Nov-22 498 JILIT, Dell i7 new computers 50 50
22-Nov-22 Shiv Kr. Gupta-CL7 34 16
25-Nov-22 Pramod Kumar-CL 5/6 16 Nil
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MR Voucher Details of Old Computers

Date of Mrv Number of
Issue & ' Name computer | Issued |Balance | Remarks
Number :
Rec. received
20-Jul-18 Sanjay Dutt-TIEDC 6 6
03-Aug-18 Prof. P B Burman-PMS 1 5
04-Aug-18 Prof. Karanjeet Singh- Math 1 4
27-Aug-18 Dr. Rajeev Ganguly-Civil Engg. 1 3
09-Oct-18 Ashutosh-Server Room 1 2
12-Dec-18 JP ITI Samirpur 1 3
05-Apr-19 Ashok-CL12 12 15
05-Apr-19 Vijay-Academic Block 12 3
10-May-19 Nitin 1 4
27-Feb-20 Nitin - Work station (dell) 1 5
27-Feb-20 Nitin -8 gb ram ddrd 4 9
27-Feb-20 Ansul Sood-CSE 1 8
27-Feb-20 Ansul Sood-CSE 4 4
25-Jun-20 Pramod Kumar-ECE - TFT 1 5
25-Jun-20 Pramod kumar-ECE- TFT 1 4
27-Aug-20 Sanjay Jain-Server Room 1 3
15-Sep-20 Prof. M J Nigam-ECE 1 4
26-Sep-20 Hemant Vyas-Account 1 3
01-Oct-20 Mohinder-Server Room 1 2
26-Mar-21 Mohan Sharma-CSE 17 19
26-Mar-21 Mohan Sharma-CSE 1 20
26-Mar-21 Dhirander-ECE 17 3
26-Mar-21 Dhirander-ECE 1 2
26-Mar-21 Ravi Raina-CSE 2 nil
10-Apr-21 Harish-BT/BI 1 1
17-Jun-21 Dheeraj Sharma 1 2
14-Aug-21 Mohinder Kapoor 1 3
18-Aug-21 Ansul Sood-CSE 56 59
18-Aug-21 Ansul Sood (Dell workstaton) 1 60
18-Aug-21 Ansul Sood (Dell workstaton) 1 61
18-Aug-21 Vijay kumar 56 5
18-Aug-21 Vijay Kumar-Workstation 1 4
18-Aug-21 Vijay Kumar-Workstation 1 3
11-Oct-21 Sanjay Verma-AR 1 4
27-Dec-21 Dr. Hemraj Saini-CSE 1 5
31-Dec-21 Prof. Rajiv Ganguly-Civil Engg. 1 6
13-Jan-22 Mohinder Kapoor (VC Office) 1 7
14-Mar-22 Dr. Rajesh Kumar-PMS 1 8
14-Mar-22 Prof. P B Burman HOD-PMS 1 T
21-Mar-22 Anuj Kr. Singh 1 8
26-Apr-22 Dr. Mritunjay Singh 1 9
30-Apr-22 Prof. P B Burman HOD-PMS 1 10
30-Apr-22 Prof. P B Burman HOD-PMS 1 11
17-May-22 Anuj Kumar -ECE 1 10
23-May-22 Dr. Himanshu Jindal-CSE 1 9
23-Jun-22 Dr. Rajinder Sandhu-CSE 1 10
02-Aug-22 Ranvijay Singh-CL6 45 55
02-Aug-22 Ranvijay Singh (work station)-CL6 1 56
02-Aug-22 Arun Kr. Guleria-CL6 —45 11
02-Aug-22 Arun Kr. Guleria-CL6 (work station) /(r,\\\ b T T
09-Aug-22 Disha Hooda (Gym & sports) 9
10-Aug-22 Nishant Sharma- CSE 8
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17-Sep-22 Sambhoo Nath-LT3 1 T
19-Sep-22 Ashok kr. Gupta (Dean) 1 8
19-Sep-22 Anuj Kr. Mourya-ECE 1 9
30-Sep-22 H k Jha-Main store 1 10
30-Sep-22 H k Jha-Main store 1 9
07-Oct-22 VMRT Palampur (Dinesh Kr.) 1 10
11-Nov-22 Papya-HSS 1 11
22-Nov-22 Arun Guleriya-cl6 45 56
22-Nov-22 Arun Guleriya, Work Station-clé 1 57
22-Nov-22 Hardeep Rana,CL6 45 12
22-Nov-22 Hardeep Rana,CL6 1 11
24-Novy-22 Hardeep Rana,CL6 45 56
24-Nov-22 Hardeep Rana,CL6 1 57
24-Nov-22 Deep Narayan Tripathi-CL6 45 12
24-Nov-22 Deep Narayan Tripathi-CL6 1 11
25-Noy-22 Pramod Kumar-ECE 24 35
25-Nov-22 Ajay Kr. Singh-ECE 24 11
02-Dec-22 Vijay Kr.-CSE Lab 11 22
02-Dec-22 Vijay Kr.-CSE Lab 1 23
02-Dec-22 Deep Narayan Tripathi-CSE 11 12
02-Dec-22 Deep Narayan Tripathi-CSE 1 11
09-Dec-22 Mahender Thakur-HSS, Language Lab 25 36
09-Dec-22 Mahender Thakur-HSS, Language Lab 25 11
29-Dec-22 Jaichand-Store 1 10
29-Dec-22 Jaichand-Store 1 11
06-Mar-23 Virender Sharma-Admission cell 1 12
13-Mar-23 Prof. P B Burman HOD-PMS 1 11
21-Apr-23 Pregti Singh-admission cell, issued in name of 1 10
Sanjay Verma

08-May-23 Ashish tyagi -server 1 9

10-May-23 Abhilasha sharma-CSE 1 8

12-May-23 Suman singh (Purchase) 1 7

17-May-23 Dr. Jagpreet Sidhu - CSE 1 8

24-May-23 Dr. Pankaj Dhiman-CSE 1 7

03-Jun-23 Server Room /O InforyN 3 10
03-Jun-23 Sold 9 computers to staff at subsidiged Tates 9 1
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